SARFAESI Act thereby calling upon Borrower/Guarantors i.e. Saikrupa Agro Processor (Through Proprietor, Rajesh Badrinarayan Rathi), Mr.

Santosh Badrinarayan Rathi and Mr. Bhagwandas Narayan Rathi for repayment of outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 4,14,68,000/-

(Rupees Four Crore Fourteen Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Only) as on 24.05.2021 plus accrued interest/unrealized interest thereon, at the con-

tractual rate(s) together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of the notice.

Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt.

[...]

House of Mr. Arun Dongare.

1 25.02.2026 before 05.00 PM

Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd., 101 &

102, Ground Floor, Perfect Plaza

(Prasadam), Plot No.97, Cement Road,

Telegraph Colony, Pratap Nagar,

Nagpur (MH)-440022

26.02.2026

11.00 AM

to

2.00.PM

Rs.49,207.50

(Rupees Forty Nine

Thousand Two

Hundred Seven and

Fifty Paise Only)

Rs.4,92,075.00

(Rupees Four Lakh

Ninety Two

Thousand Seventy

Five Only)

21.02.2026

09.00 AM

to

05.30 PM

Rs.6,43,016.10

(Rupees Six Lakh Fourty

Three Thousand Sixteen

and Ten Paise Only)

as of 03.02.2026

15.10.202520.05.2025

1) Mr. Harshal

Shantaramji Dongre,

2) Mrs. Kavita

Shantaram Dongre,

3) Mr. Shantaram

[...]

Staircase & Gala No.01 & 2.

2 11.03.2026 before 05.00 PM

Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd., 101 &

102, Ground Floor, Perfect Plaza

(Prasadam), Plot No.97, Cement Road,

Telegraph Colony, Pratap Nagar,

Nagpur (MH)-440022

12.03.2026

11.00 AM

to

2.00.PM

Rs.76,800.00

(Rupees Seventy Six

Thousand Eight

Hundred Only)

Rs.7,68,000.00

(Rupees Seven

Lakh Sixty Eight

Thousand Only)

21.02.2026

09.00 AM

to

05.30 PM

Rs.9,51,676.93

(Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty

One Thousand Six

Hundred Seventy Six and

Ninety Three Paise Only)

as of 03.02.2026

17.01.202616.08.2025

1) Mr. Abhishek

Nandu Dhakade,

2) Mrs. Pushpa

Nandu Dhakade

31559420001692

a) 29.05.2025

b) Rs. 46237577.48/-

c) 12.09.2025 (Symbolic)

d) 4,96,13,759.44/- + Unapplied In�.